

PRESS RELEASE

Rueil Malmaison, 9 February 2021

Xavier Luscan appointed as VINCI's Insurance Director

Effective 8 February 2021, Xavier Luscan has been appointed as VINCI's Insurance Director, reporting to Christian Labeyrie, Executive Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer.

An engineer by training, Xavier Luscan has spent most of his career at AXA Corporate Solutions, which became AXA XL in 2019, working in various areas relating to corporate risks including environmental responsibility, company officer responsibility, property damage and construction insurance, in Paris then London and Dubai.

He returned to Paris in 2013 and served as Underwriting Director, Construction, at AXA XL in France, from July 2019 to December 2020.

Xavier Luscan is taking over from Jean-Yves Rispe, who is retiring in the near future.

About VINCI

VINCI is a global player in concessions and contracting, employing more than 217,000 people in some 100 countries. We design, finance, build and operate infrastructure and facilities that help improve daily life and mobility for all. Because we believe in all-round performance, above and beyond economic and financial results, we are committed to operating in an environmentally and socially responsible manner. And because our projects are in the public interest, we consider that reaching out to all our stakeholders and engaging in dialogue with them is essential in the conduct of our business activities. VINCI's goal is to create long-term value for its customers, shareholders, employees, and partners and for society at large. www.vinci.com